PORTLAND HOMELESS SHELTERS
Average Total Number of Individuals Residing in Shelters* per Night:

August, 2024 August, 2025 Summary August | August | August
(HOUSGhO'dS) 2019 2024 2025

ADOLESCENTS 21 Individuals 19 Individuals Intakes LeL | e
Housing 45 32 38

FAMILIES 134 Individuals 133 Individuals ~ Placements

46 Average Families 47 Average Families First Time a4 50 46

Homeless

ADULTS 527 Individuals 497 Individuals  ~1ocjccued - 56 66
Current CTOs - 7 5

Total 682 Individuals 648 Individuals

Prepared by: City of Portland, Health & Human Services Department, Social Services Division



HOMELESS SERVICES CENTER
AUGUST, 2025
Intakes by Residency

MAINE TOWN OUT-OF-STATE *OUT-OF-COUNTRY

Augusta > Saco 1 cO »
Belfast 1 Sanford 2 FL 3
Biddeford 4 Scarborough 1 LA 1
Brewer 1 South Portland 3 MA >
Brunswick 2 Springvale 1 NC
Buxton 1 Standish NV 4
Harpswell 4 Waldoboro 1 NY 4
Lewiston 4 Winslow 4 L
Machias 1 ™ 2
North Berwick 1 LA |
Old Orchard Beach 1
Rockland 3

OUT-OF

31 OF-COUNTRY: | 0 | PORTLAND: | 17 | Unknown: | | TOTAL: | 64 _



PORTLAND, CITY-WIDE
AUGUST, 2025
SHELTER INTAKES BY MONTH

INTAKES Current Bed
m 2019 2024 2025 Households / Individuals Capacity

180 165 163 16+ at shelter
L6 | = Through These Doors 2/2 and hotel
47 150148 147 149
overflow
140 Family Shelter 6/20 146
7 24
| Milestone  [ENRC 36
80
HSC (Men) 48 183
60
HSC(Women) 16 75
40
at Safe Haven
: 8 40
MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 166 Riverside 21 179
NOTE: this and the next two slides compare the current year, last year, and the last year before the pandemic.
* % TOTAL 149 739+

All new intakes were unsheltered.
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HOUSING PLACEMENTS BY MONTH
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PORTLAND, CITY-WIDE
AUGUST, 2025

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

Through

These Doors
Family
Shelter

Joe Kreisler
Milestone

HSC (Men)

HSC

Women
Florence

House
Elena’s Wa
166

Riverside
TOTAL

5/19
5
1

17

38

622

498
32
2,106

116

682
809
3,829

8.694

TEMPORARY | PERMANENT
MENTS [ NIGHTS
0

5/19
4

1

17

36
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PORTLAND, CITY-WIDE
AUGUST, 2025
1st TIME HOMELESSNESS STATISTICS
(BASED ON SELF-REPORTING)

15T TIME

15t Time
All Homeless

68

HOMELESSNESS

STATISTICS | Intakes | Intakes

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

Through These - 0

50 Doors
6 Family Shelter - 0
| Joekreisler | R

| wiesone | JEC
| wscven | B

HSC (Women) - 2

| ElenasWay | [BE
166 Riverside | |
 TOTAL [T

JUL AUG

% of
Shelter’s
Intakes
0%
0%
57%
100%
15%

13%

44%

0%
29%

% of All
Intake

0%
0%
3%
11%
5%

1%

7%
0%
4%
31%

% of 1st
Time
Homeless

Intakes
0%
0%
9%

35%
15%

4%

24%

0%
12%
100%
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PORTLAND, CITY-WIDE
AUGUST, 2025
CTOs FROM SHELTER

,,x

65

63

65

N

w

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

66

o N B OO

CTO STATISTICS

Family Shelter

Joe Kreisler

=

S

Florence House

a

Elena’s Way
166 Riverside

TOTAL

~N
(0]

APR

*All were for assaults.

CTOs in the
Current CTOs*
Month
0 0

2
0
2
1
0
0

5

CTOs Issued in the Month
7
5

A

MAY

JUN

6

18

35
6
1

0
66

6 7
5
3
1
JuL AUG



H

Through These
Doors

Family Shelter
Joe Kreisler

Milestone
HSC (Men)

HSC (Women)

Florence
House

=

Elena’s Way
166 Riverside

TOTAL 1

=

* College Dorm, Rehab.

1 1 6

1

W
[

PORTLAND, CITY-WIDE
AUGUST, 2025
HOUSING PLACEMENTS BY TYPE

Housing Family

1
2
3
1
1
1 6 1

Distribution of the Placements in the Month: 38
19

2025 Placements: 276

College No
Sllbsidy

1 2 1
2 1
2 2
1*
14 3
19 7 3
7 3

106




113 250

Through These Family Florence Joe Milest HSC TTD Elena's 166 Ri id Total
Day Doors Shelter House Kreisler HESTONE Beds Hotels Way 1VErSICe | geq Night
16 38 21 32 0 35 136 641

2] 16 113 38 20 31 254 0 35 127 634
PORTLAND. CITY-WIDE e 16 113 39 19 38 244 0 35 145 649
! [ 4] 16 110 38 23 40 247 0 35 147 656
AUGUST 2025 o ] 16 114 39 22 38 250 3 35 144 661
g 6 | 16 116 40 22 38 256 3 34 143 668
SHELTER COUNT BY 16 117 M 24 39 255 3 33 138 666
[ 5 | 17 117 36 22 45 259 0 33 138 667
N |G HT [ 9 ] 16 117 37 22 39 256 0 33 139 659
. 10 | 16 117 39 21 39 255 0 33 144 664
[ 11 | 16 117 39 22 44 257 0 33 148 676
12 | 17 120 38 23 40 252 0 34 144 668
13| 16 120 39 21 39 256 0 34 143 668
[ 14 16 120 38 24 41 253 0 35 135 662
5 | 16 120 36 17 37 251 0 35 129 641
On August: 11 | 16 | 16 120 36 15 40 244 0 35 122 628
16 117 38 15 38 253 0 35 135 647
676 individuals [ 18| 16 117 38 21 41 259 0 34 135 661
[ 19 | 16 121 38 22 36 260 0 35 131 659
(including families) [ 20 | 16 121 38 17 36 256 0 36 137 657
L | 21 | 16 121 39 18 38 262 0 36 128 658
were utilizing shelter e 16 121 39 12 41 258 0 37 123 647
: : [ 23 | 16 121 26 13 39 253 0 37 122 627
services in Portland 24 16 121 26 16 40 257 0 37 134 647
[ 25 | 16 121 26 17 43 258 0 36 129 646
[ 26 | 16 115 26 17 38 257 0 36 126 631
16 113 26 17 38 257 0 37 129 633
[ 23 | 16 116 26 18 37 256 0 38 121 628
16 111 26 12 40 255 0 38 124 622
16 107 26 14 29 247 0 38 123 600
16 107 26 15 38 254 0 38 124 618
498 3,614 1,075 582 1,192 7,881 9 1,095 4,143 20,089
16 117 35 19 38 254 0 35 134 648
| Highest | 17 121 41 24 45 262 3 38 148 676
16 107 26 12 29 244 0 33 121 600
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HOMELESS SERVICES CENTER & COMMUNITY OVERFLOW
HOUSING PLACEMENT DATA

2024 HSC Placements: Non/Long Term Stayer

8
53 3 15 7
a H H
1 B H O § | | | K
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2025 HSC Placements: Non/Long Term Stayer

January February March April May June July August September October November December




Portland Auburn Biddeford

Bridgton

HOMELESS SERVICES CENTER
PERMANENT AND TRANSITIONAL
2025 HOUSING PLACEMENT DATA

Gorham Lewiston

South Portland Westbrook

Other Maine
Towns

Reunification Reunification
with with
friends/family friends/family
in another in another

Maine town* state*

TOTAL HOUSING PLACEMENTS 10

7
Biddeford

Goham |
.

Reunification with friends/family in

another Maine town*

Reunification with friends/family in 2
another state*

7
2

18 11 12 7 10 8

14 8 8 5 6 4
1
1
1 2
1
3 2 3 2 2 3

83  100%
54  65%
0%
0%
1 1%
0%
0%
1 1%
2 2%
3 4%
2 2%
20 24%



FAMILY SHELTER
PERMANENT AND TRANSITIONAL
HOUSING PLACEMENT DATA
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